678
OPTRA Area Lighter
250W – 1000W High Pressure Sodium, Metal Halide and Pulse Start Metal Halide
Dimensions
FEATURES
• RUGGED CONSTRUCTION: Die-cast aluminum housing constructed
with stainless steel hardware ensures added durability and strength over
typical outdoor fixtures.  Designed with dust tight seals to keep

1 P (250, 350, 400, 450, 750, 1000); M (250, 400, 1000); S (250, 400, 1000)
2 Only available for arm mount model
Ordering Guide (example: OPM250AS-1W)
A
REA L
IGHTING
OP P: Pulse Start 250: 250W A: Asymmetric S: Surface Arm Mount to 4” to 5" OD 1: 120V See Option Chart Blank: Satin
M: Metal Halide 350: 350W S: Symmetric Round Pole or 4” to 6” Square Pole 4: 277V on p. 735 Aluminum standard
S: High Pressure Sodium 400: 400W PTTR: Post Top Tenon Mount 6: 347V W: White
450: 450W to 4" round pole T: Tri-Tap B: Black
750: 750W PTTR-5: Post top Tenon Moun                 (120/277/347) 2 TBK: Textured Black
1000: 1000W to 5" round pole GN: Textured Green
PTTR-6: Post top Tenon Mount to 6" round pole GR: Gray
PTTS-4: Post Top Tenon Mount with transition DB: Dark Bronze
for 4" Square pole Custom colors avail.
PTTS-5: Post Top Tenon Mount with Transition consult factory.
for 5" Square pole
PTTS-6:  Post Top Tenon Mount with Transition
for 6" Square pole
-
Series Light Source Lamp Wattage 1 Distribution Mounting Voltage Options Finish
Fixture & Lamp DATA:
Wattage Lamp Type Ballast Type Arm Weight Post-Top
(lbs./kg.) Weight (lbs./kg.)
High Pressure Sodium (S)
250W E18 CWA 66.7 / 30.3 72.8 / 33.1
400W E18 CWA 69.2 / 31.5 75.3 / 34.2
1000W BT37 (Dual arc) CWA 83.7 / 38.1 89.8 / 40.8
Metal Halide (M)
250W BT28 CWA 65.7 / 29.9 71.8 / 32.6
400W BT28 CWA 67.7 / 30.8 73.8 / 33.5
1000W BT37 CWA 76.7 / 34.9 82.8 / 37.6
Pulse Start Metal Halide (P)
250W BT28 CWA 65.2 / 29.6 71.3 / 32.4
350W BT28 CWA 66.7 / 30.3 77.8 / 33.1
400W BT28 CWA 67.7 / 30.8 73.8 / 33.5
450W BT37 CWA 69.7 / 31.7 75.8 / 34.5
750W BT37 CWA 72.7 / 33.1 78.8 / 35.8
1000W BT37 CWA 76.7 / 34.9 82.8 / 37.6
679
3
2
1
0
1
2
3
4
5
1.75
2.75
2.25 3.750 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3
2
1
0
1
2
3
4
5
1.75
2.75
2.25 3.750 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
A
REA L
IGHTING
OPTRA Area Lighter
250W – 1000W High Pressure Sodium, Metal Halide and Pulse Start Metal Halide
Candela Table
Hori. Angle Vert. Angle
0 45 90 135 180
0 2696 2696 2696 2696 2696